DocuSign Envelope ID: 938D5535-E705-4E28-A945-8F6AADBC4A24

G———————-

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 6
Date August 9. 2023

EDF #22-026.02

Contract No. MISC-2022-031 for the following public work: River Point District—Phase II
(Street & Utilities) between Chippewa Concrete Setvices. Inc. and the City of La Crosse,
dated 9/01/22, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Remove Item 01 71 23.01 Field Engineering (Staking), 1 LS, $54,951.60/LS,
Total Deduct = $54,951.60.

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Additional pavement, water main, storm sewer, and sanitary sewer required to
serve Lot 7 construction. The total estimated cost of this work is $477,342.02.
See attached documents for proposed plans and item breakdown.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

CONLIACE =m=m=mmmmmmm === mmmmmm o om oo oo $10,961,937.96
Contingency e -- $0.00

Net Previous Change Orders - $25,216.34
Decrease by eliminations (this C.0O.)------------ $54.951.60

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ----=----------- $477.342.02

Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $422,390.42
Revised Contract Total - $11.409,544.72

Chippewa Concrete Services. Inc.
‘ NAME OF CONTRACTOR

d e BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
IGNATURE

CONTRACTOR S

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

(—Oawi Tausur

N——EE923CC8B4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

\ A03F306A40054A6 Controller




DocuSign Envelope ID: 938D5535-E705-4E28-A945-8F6AADBC4A24

Summary of Change Order

Additional underground utilities and pavement are necessary to properly serve the
construction for the development of Lot 7. These utilities were previously planned for
construction during Phase III, but will be constructed during Phase II to allow for
construction to begin in Lot 7 this year.





